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Heat related deaths and
illnesses are preventable.
Despite this fact, approx-
imately 1,220 people in
the United States are
killed by extreme heat
every year.

What is extreme

heat? Extreme heat is
defined as summertime
temperatures that are
much hotter and/or hu-
mid than average. Be-
cause some places are
hotter than others, this
depends on what’s con-
sidered average for a
particular location at
that time of year. Humid
and muggy conditions
can make it seem hotter
than it really is.

Know the signs and
symptoms of heat-
related illnesses: Heat
-related illnesses, like
heat exhaustion or heat
stroke, happen when the
body is not able to
properly cool itself.
While the body normally
cools itself by sweating,
during extreme heat, this
might not be enough. In
these cases, a person's

Heat Related HInesses «om i

body temperature rises fast-
er than it can cool itself
down.This can cause damage
to the brain and other vital
organs. Some factors that
might increase your risk of
developing a heat-related
illness include:

High levels of humidity
Obesity

Fever

Dehydration
Prescription drug use
Heart disease

Mental illness

Poor circulation
Sunburn

Alcohol use

Who is at an increased

risk? Older adults, the very
young, and people with men-
tal illness and chronic diseas-
es are at highest risk. How-
ever, even young and healthy
people can be affected if
they participate in strenuous
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physical activities during hot
weather.

Summertime activity, whether
on the playing field or the con-
struction site, must be bal-
anced with actions that help
the body cool itself to prevent
heat-related illness. Use this
website to learn more on how
to stay safe in the heat this
summer, including how to pre-
vent, recognize, and cope with
heat-related illness.

Tips to stay safe: Protect
yourself when it's hot by stay-
ing cool, hydrated, and in-
formed. Protect yourself and
others when it's hot outside
by staying cool, staying hydrat-
ed, and staying informed. Learn
additional tips for staying safe

during extreme heat at
CDC.gov.

Keep your pets safe. Never
leave your pet in a parked car-
they can suffer from heat-
related illness too! Leaving a
window open is not enough-
temperatures inside the car
can rise almost 20 degrees
Fahrenheit within the first |0
minutes, even with a window
cracked open. Provide plenty
of fresh water for your pets,
and leave the water in a shady
area.



Lead can harm

children.

Water is best for

hydration.

Stay safe
this July
4th!
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Lead, Can it he Harmiul tO Our KidS? from Beverly MeDanial, RN

Over the last few months
we have watched on the
news about the recalls of
applesauce with possible
lead issues. Its concerning
as a parent, that we might
feed our kids something
that could cause any health
issues. Monitoring these
recalls on food products is
one way to stay vigilant to
keep safe, but what else can
we do to prevent exposure
to lead? Lead a natural oc-
curring metal in Missouri. It
can be ingested in food, the
water we drink and also
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One of the most important
things to do on these hot
summer days is to stay hy-
drated. There are all sorts
of products to purchase;
but simple, free WATER is
the best thing for hydration.
Sports drinks are full of
sugar and sodium which can
lead to weight gain and den-

Every year, thousands of peo
ple are injured badly enough

to require medical treatment

after fireworks-related inci-
dents, with many of the inju-
ries to children and young

adults. Additionally, fireworks

start an average of 19,000
fires each year. Fireworks
Safety Tips: If You Choose
to Use Legal Fireworks: If
consumer fireworks are lega
to buy where you live and
you choose to use them, be
sure to follow the following
safety tips: Never allow youn
children to handle fireworks,

inhaled as dust particles.

The exposure can be from
workplace or even a home.
Older homes with chipping
paint can be an easy to spot
risk, but toys, dirt and even
drinking water are other
sources. Children are at the
greatest risk. It takes smaller
amounts of lead to cause prob-
lems in children, and they are
more apt to put items, or
hands in their mouths.

Why is it important to prevent
lead exposure? The harmful
effects of even small amounts
can cause learning disabilities,

tal problems. Energy drinks
contain caffeine that can dis-
turb sleep and deplete your
body of certain minerals. Typi-
cal adults need about 8 cups
(maybe more) of water per
day. Little ones age |-3 need 3-
4 cups, age 4-8 need 5 cups,
and age 9-13 needs 7-8 cups of
water every day. Try a few of
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slow growth and development
and other health concerns.
Some ways to stay on top of
this is prevention. If living in
an older home making sure to
reduce dust by wet cleaning,
watch for chipping paint, and
remodeling in a safe manor to
reduce exposure. Talk to
your health care provider
about concerns or need for
testing. Lead testing and lead
education is also one of many
services we offer at Howell
County Health Department.

these tips to help increase your
water intake. Keep a pitcher of
water in the fridge. Fill a reusa-
ble bottle to take on the go, or
order water instead of a soft
drink at restaurants. If you don’t
like plain water, add slices of
fruit, like oranges or lemons.

Fil‘GWOI‘k Safﬁty from nsc.org

- Older children should use
them only under close adult
supervision, Never use fire-
works while impaired by
drugs or alcohol, Anyone
using fireworks or standing
nearby should wear protec-
tive eyewear, Never hold
lighted fireworks in your
hands, Never light them in-
doors, Only use them away
| from people, houses and
flammable material, Never
point or throw fireworks at
another person, Only light
g one device at a time and
maintain a safe distance after

lighting, Never ignite devices in
a container, Do not try to re-
light or handle malfunctioning
fireworks, Soak both spent and
unused fireworks in water for
a few hours before discarding,
Keep a bucket of water nearby
to fully extinguish fireworks
that don't go off or in case of
fire, Never use illegal fire-
works. Better yet, grab a
blanket and a patch of lawn,
kick back and let the experts
handle the fireworks show.
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https://www.nfpa.org/-/media/Files/Public-Education/Resources/Safety-tip-sheets/FireworksSafetyTips.pdf
https://www.nfpa.org/-/media/Files/Public-Education/Resources/Safety-tip-sheets/FireworksSafetyTips.pdf
https://www.nfpa.org/-/media/Files/Public-Education/Resources/Safety-tip-sheets/FireworksSafetyTips.pdf
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The mission of the Howell County Health De-

partment is to improve, promote and protect

the health of Howell County through aware-
Howell County Health

Department ness, assessment, planning and assurance in

order that our community may achieve their
180 S. Kentucky Ave

West Plains, MO 65775 fullest health potential.

Phone: 417-256-7078
Fax: 417-256-1179

website: www.howellcountyhealth.com

Public Health: Prevent. Promote. Protect. Pubhc Health

\ Prevent. Promote. Protect.

Howell County Health Department Staii & Email

Administrator-Chris Gilliam, email: chris.gilliam@]lpha.mo.gov

Admin Assistant, Vital Records Clerk-Sheila Roberts, email: sheila.roberts@lpha.mo.gov
Financial Officer-Shelly Uphaus, email: shelly.uphaus@Ipha.mo.gov

Environmental Specialist-Justin Frazier, email: justin.frazier@lpha.mo.gov

Health Educator-Dawn Hicks, email: dawn.hicks@lpha.mo.gov

Administration Receptionist-Kara McGinnis, email: kara.mcginnis@lpha.mo.gov

WIC Supervisor-Phyllis Crider, email: phyllis.crider@lpha.mo.gov

WIC Clerk-Sharon Owen, email: sharon.owen@lpha.mo.gov

WIC Certifier, HPA & Clerk-Linda Lewis, email: linda.lewis@lpha.mo.gov
WIC HPA-Candace Stockton, email: candace.Stockton@lpha.mo.gov

WIC Nutritionist-April Bridges, email: april.bridges@]lpha.mo.gov

WIC Nurse Educator, Cailynne Henry, email: cailynne.henry@lpha.mo.gov
WIC Breast Feeding Peer Counselor-Alicia Tetrick: alicia.tetrick@]lpha.mo.gov

Director of Nurses, Katey Seiber, email: katey.seiber@lpha.mo.gov
Nurse-Cheri Carda, email: cheri.carda@lpha.mo.gov

Nurse-Bev McDaniel, email: beverly.mcdaniel@lpha.mo.gov
Nurse-Debbie Anderson, email: debbie.anderson@lpha.mo.gov
Nurse-Monica Childers, email: monica.childers@lpha.mo.gov
Front Desk Receptionist-Abby Stankovich, email:
abby.stankovich@lpha.mo.gov

Front Desk Receptionist-Luz Cope, email: luz.cope@lpha.mo.gov
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